Law Dept FY 21/22 To date Spend by Case
February 28, 2022

Representation to seek compensation or damages for the City

Number updated from $176,404.84 (updated to correct transcription error in
source documents)

Expenses related to Ethics Complaints

Employee Claims Against the City

Board of Education Investigation

Board of Education Post-Investigation follow-up*

*This was briefed to the Fiscal Committee and separately broken out in the
BOE invesigation document provided previously, but was not previously
included in this categorized breakdown

Conflict of Interest

Out of State Matters

Counsel with Legal Expertise in Specific Areas

Freedom of Information Matters

Land Use Enforcement, Including Defense of City Enforcement Actions
Labor Negotiations

Miscellaneous - mediation fees, translators, etc.

Total

$107,212.84

$10,317.50
$57,352.19
$376,507.25

$24,617.65

$14,693.00

$1,565.00
$59,526.75
$17,435.50
$61,484.21
$73,759.13

$6,500.00

$810,971.02

Previous amount before correcting transcription error and adding BOE post-

investigation follow-up was $855,545.37

Invoices received subsequent to prepararion of previously provided list
that have not been categorized.

Updated total to date

$146,542.19

$957,513.21
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