Law Dept FY 21/22 To date Spend by Case

February 28, 2022

Representation to seek compensation or damages for the City Number updated from \$176,404.84 (updated to correct transcription error in source documents)	\$107,212.84
Expenses related to Ethics Complaints	\$10,317.50
Employee Claims Against the City	\$57,352.19
Board of Education Investigation	\$376,507.25
Board of Education Post-Investigation follow-up* *This was briefed to the Fiscal Committee and separately broken out in the BOE investigation document provided previously, but was not previously included in this categorized breakdown	\$24,617.65
Conflict of Interest	\$14,693.00
Out of State Matters	\$1,565.00
Counsel with Legal Expertise in Specific Areas	\$59,526.75
Freedom of Information Matters	\$17,435.50
Land Use Enforcement, Including Defense of City Enforcement Actions	\$61,484.21
Labor Negotiations	\$73,759.13
Miscellaneous - mediation fees, translators, etc.	\$6,500.00
Total Previous amount before correcting transcription error and adding Boundary investigation follow-up was \$855,545.37	\$810,971.02 OE post-
Invoices received subsequent to prepararion of previously provided list that have not been categorized.	\$146,542.19
Updated total to date	\$957,513.21